Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State Contact Information

Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries
1445 Federal Drive, Richard Beard Building
Montgomery, AL 36107
Hassey Brooks
Phone: (334) 240-3877

Alabama Fax :(334) 240-7190
Email : Hassey.Brooks@agi.alabama.gov
Johnny Blackmon
Phone: (334) 240-7257
Email: Johnny.Blackmon@agi.alabama.gov
Alaska Department of Agriculture
1801 S. Margaret Drive, Suite 12
Palmer, AK 99645
Mia Kirk

Alaska

Phone: (907) 761-3866
Fax :(907) 745-7112

Email : Mia.kirk@alaska.gov
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
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Contact Information

Arizona

Arizona Department of Agriculture
1688 W. Adams Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Ed Foster

Phone: (602) 542-0947
Email : efoster@azda.gov

Robert Nick

Email: rnick@azda.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://agriculture.az.gov/plantsproduce/organic-
certification-cost-share-program-occsp
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Arkansas

Arkansas Department of Agriculture
1 Natural Resources Drive

Little Rock, AR 72205

Phone: (501) 225-1598

Mary Welch

Email: Mary.A.Welch@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Juan Hurtado

Email: Juan.Hurtado@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Karen Reynolds

Email: karen.reynolds@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Amy Lyman

Email: amy.lyman@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Cost Share Website

www.agriculture.arkansas.gov
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
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California Department of Food and Agriculture
1220 N Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Vanessa Jivan

Phone: (916) 900-5202
Email: Vanessa.Jivan@cdfa.ca.qgov

California
Cost Share Website:

https://www.cdfa.ca.gov/is/organicprogram/costshare.html

Cost Share Email:

CDFA.ISD Cost Share Program@cdfa.ca.gov

Connecticut Department of Agriculture
450 Columbus Blvd., Suite 703
Hartford, CT 06103

Jaime Smith
Phone: (860) 573-1944

Connecticut | Fax :(860) 730-8319
Email: Amanda.king@ct.qov

Cost Share Website:

https://portal.ct.gov/DOAG/Marketing/Marketing/Organic-
Certification-Cost-Share-Grant-Program
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Contact Information

Florida

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

407 South Calhoun Street
Mayo Building M-9
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Emily Hetherington

Phone: (850) 617-7291
Fax :(850)617-7331
Email: Emily.Hetherington@freshfromflorida.com

Cost Share Website

https://foginfo.org/our-programs/cost-share/

Hawaii

NO LONGER PARTICIPATING

Hawaii Department of Agriculture
1428 South King Street

Honolulu, HI 96814-2512

Phone: (808) 973-9593

Kansas

Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502

Tori Laird

Phone: (785) 477-6572
Email: tori.laird@ks.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://agriculture.ks.gov/kda-services/grants-and-cost-
share-programs/organic-cost-share-program
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Contact Information

Kentucky

Kentucky Department of Agriculture
111 Corporate Drive
Frankfort, KY 40601

David Morris

Phone: (502) 782-4103
Fax :(502) 573-2543
Email : David.w.morris@Kky.gov

Louisiana

NO LONGER PARTICIPATING

Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry
5825 Florida Boulevard, Suite 1002
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Maine

Maine Department of Agriculture, Conservation
and Forestry

28 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Debbie Davis
Phone: (207) 287-3891

Fax :(207) 287-5576
Email: Debbie.Davis@maine.gov
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
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Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21401

Molly Gillingham

Phone: (410) 841-5769
Fax :(410) 841-2750
Email: molly.gillingham@maryland.gov

Maryland Organic Website:

https://mda.maryland.gov/foodfeedquality/Pages/certified
md organic farms.aspx

Application Link:

https://mda.maryland.gov/foodfeedquality/Documents/Organic/M
DA DOC 119%20Non-
MDA%200rganic%20Certification%20Cost%20Share%20Form.

pdf

Massachusetts Department of Agriculture
251 Causeway Street, Suite 500
Boston, MA 02114-2151

Keri Cornman:

Phone: (617) 626-1777
Massachusetts | Fax :(617) 626-1850
Email: keri.cornman@mass.qov

Cost Share Website:

https://www.mass.gov/how-to/apply-for-the-organic-
certification-cost-share-program
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
State Agency Points of Contact

State Contact Information

Minnesota Department of Agriculture
625 Robert Street North
St. Paul, MN 55155-2538

Phone: (651) 201-6134
Fax :(651) 201-6120

. Cassie Dahl
Minnesota -

Email: cassie.dahl@state.mn.us

Cost Share Website:

https://www.mda.state.mn.us/organic-certification-cost-
share-program

Mississippi Department of Agriculture & Commerce
121 North Jefferson Street
Jackson, MS 39201

Phone: (601) 213-7542 and (601) 359-1131
Fax : (601) 354-6001

Susan Lawrence

Email: susan@mdac.ms.qgov

Mississippi
Joette Pickle

Email: joette@mdac.ms.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://www.mdac.ms.gov/bureaus-departments/market-
development/national-organic-cost-share-program/
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Missouri

Missouri Department of Agriculture
1616 Missouri Boulevard

P.O. Box 630

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Liz Roberts

Phone: (573) 522-1955
Email: Liz.Roberts@mda.mo.gov

Cost Share Website

Organic Certification Cost Share Program (mo.gov)

Montana

Georgana Webster

Montana Department of Agriculture
303 North Roberts Street

Helena, MT 59601

Georgana Webster

Phone: (406) 444-7804
Fax :(406) 444-7336
Email: gwebster@mt.gov or agrorganic@mt.gov

Cost Share Website

https://agr.mt.gov/Topics/N-P/Organic-Pages/Organic-

Program/Cost-Share-Info

Nebraska

NO LONGER PARTICIPATING
Nebraska Department of Agriculture
301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-4876
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

New Hampshire

NO LONGER PARTICIPATING

New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, Markets &
Food

25 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 2042

Concord, NH 03302-2042

Phone: (603) 271-7761

New Jersey

New Jersey Department of Agriculture
200 Riverview Plaza
Trenton, NJ 08611

Anne Marie Ference

Phone: (609) 913-6509
Fax :(609) 984-2508
Email: annemarie.ference@ag.nj.gov

Nichole Steward

Phone: (609) 913-6517
Fax : (609) 984-2508
Email: Nichole.steward@ag.nj.gov

Cost Share Website

https://www.nj.gov/agriculture/grants/organiccostshare.html
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

New York

NY State Department of Agriculture & Markets
10B Airline Drive
Albany, NY 12235

Emily Cook

Phone: (518) 485-9974
Fax :(518)457-2716
Email: Emily.Cook@agriculture.ny.gov

Cost Share Website

https://agriculture.ny.gov/farming/organic-foods-and-
farming

North Carolina

North Carolina Department of Agriculture & Consumer
Services

1020 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1020

Heather Barnes

Phone: (919) 707-3127
Fax :(919) 715-0155
Email: Heather.Barnes@ncagr.gov

Cost Share Website

https://www.ncagr.gov/markets/commodit/horticul/ncorgani

cs/index.htm
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

North Dakota

North Dakota Department of Agriculture
600 E Boulevard Ave — Dept. 602
Bismarck, ND 58505

Deanna Gierszewski

Phone: (701) 328-2191
Fax :(701) 328-4567
Email: degierszewski@nd.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://www.nd.gov/ndda/marketing-information-
division/organics/organic-certification-cost-share-program

Ohio

Ohio Department of Agriculture
8995 East Main Street
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Ashley McDonald

Phone: (614) 728-6206
Fax :(614) 466-7754
Email: Ashley.McDonald@agri.ohio.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://certification.oeffa.org/cost-share/
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Oregon

Oregon Department of Agriculture
635 Capitol Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97301

Gabrielle Redhead

Phone: (503) 986-6473
Email: organiccostshare@oda.state.or.us

Cost Share Website:

https://www.oregon.qgov/ODA/programs/MarketAccess/MA

Certification/Pages/OrganicCostShare.aspx

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture
2301 North Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408

Morgan Sheffield

Phone: (717) 783-3568
Fax :(717) 787-5643
Email: msheffield@pa.gov

Cost Share Website:

Financial Assistance (pa.gov)

Page |13

July 27,2021


mailto:organiccostshare@oda.state.or.us
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.oregon.gov%2FODA%2Fprograms%2FMarketAccess%2FMACertification%2FPages%2FOrganicCostShare.aspx&data=02%7C01%7C%7C9853fd9be6c54d90011b08d864947f1d%7Ced5b36e701ee4ebc867ee03cfa0d4697%7C0%7C1%7C637369936240946494&sdata=9pUstKVUWWgznx3d9fQ%2BexirKxHHt58RFI0Axbfza7Q%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.oregon.gov%2FODA%2Fprograms%2FMarketAccess%2FMACertification%2FPages%2FOrganicCostShare.aspx&data=02%7C01%7C%7C9853fd9be6c54d90011b08d864947f1d%7Ced5b36e701ee4ebc867ee03cfa0d4697%7C0%7C1%7C637369936240946494&sdata=9pUstKVUWWgznx3d9fQ%2BexirKxHHt58RFI0Axbfza7Q%3D&reserved=0
mailto:laengland@pa.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.agriculture.pa.gov%2FBusiness_Industry%2FFinancial%2520Assistance%2FPages%2Fdefault.aspx&data=04%7C01%7C%7Ccd51a15eff5b48ed927208d94ad393b6%7Ced5b36e701ee4ebc867ee03cfa0d4697%7C0%7C0%7C637623094842417573%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=rV0Tfp5ufvexRsJPQhyUgJBJkCxu5upeC%2BvWdcntCOI%3D&reserved=0

Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Rhode Island

Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management,
Division of Agriculture

235 Promenade Street, Room 370

Providence, R1 02908-5767

Matt Green
Phone: (401) 222-2781 Ext.74516

Fax :(401) 222-6047
Email: Matt.Green@dem.ri.gov

Cost Share Website:

http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/agriculture/documents/org

cossh.pdf

South Carolina

South Carolina Department of Agriculture
P.O. Box 11280
Columbia, SC 29201

Betsy Dorton

Phone: (803) 734-0467
Fax :(803) 734-2192
Email: bdorton@scda.sc.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://agriculture.sc.gov/divisions/agency-
operations/grants/
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Texas

Texas Department of Agriculture
1700 North Congress Avenue
Austin, TX 78701

Kat Neilson

Phone: (512) 463-6695
Email: grants@TexasAgriculture.gov

Julia Rico

Phone: (512) 463-7448
Email: grants@TexasAgriculture.gov

Cost Share Website

https://www.texasagriculture.gov/RegulatoryPrograms/

Organics/CostShareReimbursementProgram.aspx
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs

State Agency Points of Contact

State

Contact Information

Vermont

Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food & Markets
116 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05602-2901

Phone: (802) 595-5043
Fax :(802) 828-3831

Rebecca Brockett

Email: Rebecca.Brockett@vermont.gov

Karen Mae Smith

Email: KarenMae.Smith@vermont.gov

Lindsay Holt

Email: Lindsay.Holt@vermont.gov

Amy Mercier

Email: Amy.Mercier@vermont.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://agriculture.vermont.gov/grants/organiccostshare
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
State Agency Points of Contact

State Contact Information

Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
102 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219

Heather M. Wheeler

Phone: (804) 786-5842
Email: heather.wheeler@vdacs.virginia.gov

Roz Stein

Phone: (804) 786-3938

Virginia Email: roz.stein@vdacs.virginia.gov

Melonie P. Seay

Phone: (804) 371-8555
Email: melonie.seay@vdacs.virginia.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/sales-certified-
organic.shtmi

Washington State Department of Agriculture
Organic Program

1111 Washington Street SE/PO Box 42560
Olympia, WA 98504-2560

Brenda Book

Washington | ppone: (360) 902-1805
Email: BBook@agr.wa.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://agr.wa.gov/organic
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Organic Certification Cost Share Programs
State Agency Points of Contact

State Contact Information

Wisconsin Department of Agriculture,
Trade and Consumer Protection

2811 Agriculture Drive

P.O. Box 8911

Madison, W1 53708

Phone: (608) 720-94224-5134
Fax :(608) 224-5107

Andrew Bernhardt

Wisconsin Phone: (608) 572-0512
Email: Andrew.bernhardt@wisconsin.gov

Glen Hanson

Email: glen.hanson@wisconsin.gov

Cost Share Website:

https://datcp.wi.qgov/Pages/Growing WI/OrganicFarmingA
ndFood.aspx

NO LONGER PARTICIPATING

) Wyoming Department of Agriculture
Wyoming | 5519 Carey Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002
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